
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LockeReno 
 

 

 

Project: Locke Elementary Renovation   

Contract #: PS3025D 

Contractor: Berglund Construction 

Payment Application: #15    

Amount Paid: $ 635,673.8 

Date of Payment to Contractor:  12/2/20 

 The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The PBC makes no 
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information 
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications.  If 
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the 
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor. 

 



PUBLIC BUILDING COMUISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT . ENGINEER

DATE:

PROJECT: CPS Locke Elementary Renovation

Pay Application No.:
For the Period:
Contract No.:

15
10t'1t2020 to 1Ol31l2O2O
PS3025D

lnaccordancewithReSolutionNo.-,adoptedbythePublicBuildingcommissionofchicagoon-,relatingtothe$-ReVenUeBondS
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated by the and that each item thereof is a proper charge
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed gO% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10%
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (lnclude thls Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT OUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect Engineer:

$ 1,098,373.27
$-

$-

$ 1 9,265,000.s8

$ 18,629,326.78

635,673.80

THE GONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
1 11 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2450, Chicgo, lL 6060'l

FOR: General Constructlon Servlces

ls now entitled to the sum of: $ 635,673.80

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$24,{60,00q.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$24,160,000.00

TOTAL ATOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

20,363,373.85
$

$ 1.O98.373.27

signature, date

10t22t2020



DocuSign Envelope lD: FOE1 1 952-8DE2-46F5-8866-75071C8C4996

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT lnvoite #: 5lll3(r

Toowufi Public Building Commission of Chicago

50 West Washiogton Street Roorn 2@

Pmicct 519012- CPS Locke Elementsty
Renov€tion

16.Anhibct

AppliBlron xo.

Prriod To:

Proirct Noo:

Gontrret Dda:

10131t2020

Diitsibdion to:
E] or,*'
EJ ttitc.t
Elf contndor

15

Richard J Daley Center

Chicago. lL 60602

From contrclori Berglund Construction

8410 S South ChicagoAvenue

Chicago, IL60617
Comhet Fcr:

RADAArchitects
233 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1900

Chicago lL 60601

CONTRAGTOR.S APPLICAIION FOR PAYT'iENT

Applice{on is made tor paytnenl, :ts shown Debn. h connection with lhe Contr6el.
Continurtion Sheel i3 atL.ched.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contrecbr's knowledge'
information, and belief. the work covered by this Applicetion for Payrnent has been
eompleted in accordance with the Conrad Documents. Thal alt amounts have been
paid by the Gontractor tor Wort for whlch p(evious Certiftcates for Payrnent were
ieeued and payments lPceived from the Owner, and that anrrent paymenl Ehou,n

herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Berglund Conslruction

by:

LO/22/2O2O

1. Original Contract Sum , .

2. Net Change By Change Order . . . .

3. Contrgct Surn To Date . .

4. Totrl Completed and Stored To Date

5. Retainage:
a. S.3s,t6 of Comdet€d Wo*

b. o.oo% of Stored Material

Total Retainage

6. Total Eamed Less Retaineg€

7. Lees Prevbus Certillcstes For Paytnentg

8. Cunent Paynmnt Due . . .

9. Balance To Finlsh, Plua Retalnage

ffi;r'
countyof: OqV\
dayot Qa2lnto ,7tru6$1.098,373.27

$0,00

$24,160,000.00

$0"00

$24,160,@0.00

s20,363,373.85

$1,098,373,27

$19,265,000.58

$18,629,326.78

s635,673.80

$4,894,S9S.42

ARCHITECTS GERTIFEATE FOR PAYHENT
ln aocordance with lhe Conlract Oocumsntr, ba3€d on
comp,rising thc ebove epplication, lhe Architect
Archilecfs kno'vledg6. inhrmeton. and boli!|, tho
tre qrallty of the Work is in rccordance l,dh ttro
b entised to psyrner{ of th6AMouNT CERTIFIED.

Alour{r CEHI|FTGD $635,673.80

(Alhdt oxplat|frbt, il etmurrl afiM dtllcrc lfim lho adwunt Wlid. /,ind aA fuo.,s dt tN6
Oonrrrxraroo Srrqd Ad arc cftatpct to @nlom wllh lh€ anm,nt c,iifud.)

ARCHITECT:

This Gertlficate ie not negotleble. The AMOTJNT CERTIFIED ie paysble only to lho
Contractor nemed hereln, lsguance, payment, and scceptanoa of peym€nt are wilhout
preludhe b any rlghts of the olmeror Contractor undsr tlil8 Contrscl.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Addtlons Cleduc{onB
To0rl drrrge! approvcrl
ln pradqrr rrDRtlE by Owncr $0.00 $0.00
t6til lpprowd thle irbnft $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00

l'.let Changae By Chango &der t0.00

Stsfe of: t
$ubecribed and
t,lotary Public:
My Commission

to befo(B

agarbooshian
Aram Signature

agarbooshian
Text Box
10/22/20



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITA.PARTT
CONTRACTOR.S SU,ORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARNAL PAYiIENT (P.gC I Of 2)

Constructlonffitd.tuEyfrffib

Projeq *05345

Lo€ton 2828 Nonh Oak Av6nue, Chr€go, |L60634

tuer Pubhc Building Commrsion Ol Chi€go

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS

couNryoFcooK )

esLd.tudYtuntu
HhblMng.ffi.ro ndE66 NFdP|@i4. FtulFvmntol 635.673.80 uner h bmd$d Cffid

lerui@s, furnishcd or prepated by eaoh ofthem to or on account ol Eaid work, as sated

(pnicollihdrUgd rld

-Wo* 

ComD{eted-
nel geviouB

Ullim remainino to bill
Genl Conf Adjuded contEd %

Comolele
Oflginel contEct

PBC Chanoe OdeE
(sme on
svt

ooo 143 000 (}0 ooo o00143 ffn oo 100P1i, 143.OOO 00 0.00 143,0(x).00ta3 000 00 000 0.00m500 Chicroo [ 6ml

Eerglund Conatudion
111 E. Wacker Or, sub 2450

P€@nst uclion Serui€s

1i 44500 ooo ooo'I OO% 11 88500 0.00 't 1.885.00 0.0011 44500 000 0.00 11.885.00m510

Valor Tochrclo9i6
3 Nodhpoinl Coun

Abatsment Sorino Breek Work ExDloratorv

1or)P/^ 6 750 00 o00 6 750 00 0.00 6.750.00 0.00 0.00ooo 000 6.750.00Televis6 Roof DEins P6@n 6.750.00m511

Brandenburgcr Plumbing
3245 W. 11lth St.

Chic4o. iL 60655

ooo ooo1009/" 38 414 00 0.00 38.414.00 0.00 38.414.003A a1d OO 000 0.00 38.41 4.00

BerElud Confrdid
1 I 't E- Wackcr Dr. , Suilb 2450

Chi€oo. lL 6060'1 Sorino BEek & Soandrol Beam Exoloretorv Work00530

200-rlrg.00 0.m 200.049.00 0.@ 0.00200.040.00 100% 200,049.00 0.00200.0a9,00 0.00 o.@

irrrtlonmcm,:Tf,A]EEC(

net padiou9
bllim remainino lo bill

Genl Contr Adj6ed ContEd
I Comdd Prrylous

OriginalMrad
PBC Chama OrdeE

ITEM 
'

sovl TyF ot Wo*

166 [59 85 10 6t5 CA 90 369 90 5 1/!.497 1A 249 13orr) 1 12 053 00 95% 100.41 1.00 6.048.85000 1't2.63.00ff)fllo

GailWhlte lnterioB
4430 Butterri.ld Roed

Hilbde lL m162

17 lm 5? i m753 ai ,aa 07 , 2e1 93 'ts 397 005a aao 0() 68% 3it.034.81 2.115.72ooo s4.880.00 0.00ol 168 BCC Site Work

,q 1ql 1l 551 A70 e0 ooo 175 151 117aa n)) txl 80% 5a3 022 00 0.00 583.022.00om 733022.OO 0.0001r1s

Berglund Codrudion
8410 S Sodh Chiego Av..

Excditod SchedulB C

ooo 3i ,50 00oPt 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00ono 31 250 m 0.00 31.250.00

Bdo w#Ip@fng Sy6lem
5521 W. lloth 51 Uoit*g

Wet6Ercofino01535

1n)1G1(}0% 2e a2g la o00 2A 129 13 1.42't.6 27.OO7.67 0.0017 320 13 000 24.429.13TmmEry F6n6 11.109.@o't575

Unlty Fencino
2532 W Waren BM.

Chreqo. |L60612

ooo ooo 000 000 000 0.00 0.00ooo -36 234 m 0.00 #otvo!36.234.0001700 Amdad to omcl6

Subtoll PEconltruc-tlon SeMcet

Winde T6aknsntB



DocuSign Envelope lD: FOEl 1952-BDE246F5-8866-75071C8C4996

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMlsSrcN OF CHTCAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEilENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYIIENT (3 ot 3)

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge. infornntion aud belief. the work is in accordance with the Contract Dorcuments; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the anrount of the payments

applied for arejustified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, supplien. workers or
employees. nor as enlarging or altering the application or eft'ect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien arrd submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true. correct, and genuine; thst each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally: that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Uen tiom all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the W<lrk; and that sc) far as affiant has knowledge or intbrmation, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and rnaterial for which a claitn
could be made and tbr which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payrnent nor anv part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contr,lctor herein expressly allirms that should it at any tim€ appear that any illegal or excess payments have been nrade to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and 1f any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made. the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter rnay be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all cosls and a reasonable

anorney's fee.

by:

fvvl fufuA*L

Title: President

Subscribed and srvorn to hefore me this 22nd day of October, @

)u"-
Notary

/tlrr-/ ra, ?-'oz'lMy Comrnission expires:

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $24,160,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $20,363,373.85

EXTBAS TOCONTRACT $o.oo LESS 5% RETAINED $1,098,373.27

OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAI $24,160,q)0.00 NET AIIOUNT EARNED $19,265,U,0.59

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.o0
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

PAYMENTS $18,629,326.78

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PHICE $24,160,(XD.OO AUOU}IT DUE THIS PAYIIENT $635,67it.80

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $4,894,999.42

,OFFICIAL SEAT:
AAAR.NIE WAR,NER,

Norory Publlc, Stole of lllinolt
lrty Commbrion Bglruc }loy 17, 2gll

Commission


	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM oct
	519012001
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM oct
	Waiver
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM oct2

	519012 signed002
	Locke Pay Req #15 w Signature_1

